OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
P.O. Duliajan-786602, Assam.
Fax No. 91-374-2800533, E-mail:material@oilindia.in
Tender No. & Date :DFS1021L11/01 19.02.2011
Bid Security Amount : INR          0.00 OR   USD          0.00
Bidding Type :
(or equivalent Amount in any currency)
Single Bid (Composite Bid)
Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On
Performance Guarantee
:
:
:
20.04.2011 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)
20.04.2011 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)
Not Applicable
OIL INDIA LIMITED have issued Limited tenders to following parties for items detailed below. For General
Terms & Conditions, please refer to Document No. MM/GLOBAL/01/2005 available in OIL's web site:
 Item No./
 Mat. Code
 Material Description  Quantity  UOM
COMPLETION CONTROL EQUIPMENT ASSEMBLY OF SCREWED TYPE
(FEMALE, API BUTTRESS CASING THREAD) CASING HEAD HOUSING
WITH HANGER    PACKER (SLIP & SEAL ASSY.) AS PER API SPECN. 6A
LATEST EDITION, U-AA, PSL-1, COMPRISING OF THE FOLLOWING :
THE HOUSING SHALL COMPRISE OF 2 NOS. OF 50.80 MM (2") API LP
FEMALE SIDE OUTLETS IN THE SAME HORIZONTAL PLANEIN
OPPOSITE DIRECTION.
10
 03530046
Top Flange, Size        : 279.40 mm (11")
Casing Size             : 244.475 mm (9.5/8")
Pressure Rating         : 5000 PSI WP
Ring Groove             : RX-54
Height                  : 463.55 mm (18.1/4") (+/- 2")
Nominal Size            : 279.40 mm (11")
Size of casing sealed   :139.70 mm (5.1/2")
15  SET
ACCESSORIES FOR ABOVE ITEM
20
 03530057
Slip Seal Assembly for above housing to hold/hang and Seal 139.70 mm
(5.1/2") O.D. API Casing.Type : RS-15
20  NO
30
 03530068
Plug Tester having API 114.3 mm (4.1/2")
IF Box Up & Pin Down Connection.
15  NO
Note description for item no./nos. : 10, 20, 30
1. Above items i.e. 03-53-0046, 03-53-0057 & 03-53-0068 are to be procured from the same source.
2. All materials & dimensional specification for the Casing Head Housing should conform to API 6A (Latest Edition,
U-AA, PSL-1.
3. Marking of the items to be done as per relevant API specification.
Special Notes : 01. The items covered by this tender shall be used by Oil India Limited in the PEL/ML Areas
which are issued/renewed after 1.4.99 and hence NIL Custom Duty during import will be
Page : 1 / 2
applicable. Indigenous bidder shall be eligible for Deemed Export benefit against this purchase.
Details of Deemed export are furnished vide Addendum to MM/GLOBAL/01/2005 enclosed.
02.. Bidders are required to quote with minimum validity of 120 days from the Bid closing date as
per NIT requirement. Bids with lesser validity shall be rejected.
03.Bidders have to indicate the minimum FOB/FCA charges in case of partial order for reduced
quantity/items. In case this is not indicated specifically, the charges quoted would be prorata
calculated and the same will be binding on the bidder.
04. Bidders are required to mention the weight of each item individually.
05. Quotation must be submitted in Triplicate.
06.Third Party Inspection is applicable against this tender. All inclusive charges for Third Party
Inspection must be indicated separately as shown in the Price schedule vide Annexure - IIA &
IIB of Section of GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITION (MM/GLOBAL/01/2005). Offers without
any mention about Third Party Inspection charges as specified above will be considered as
inclusive of Third Party Inspection charges. When a bidder mentions Third Party Inspection
charges as extra without specifying the amount, the offer will be loaded with maximum value
towards Third Party Inspection charges received against the tender for comparison purposes. If
the bidder emerges as lowest bidder after such loading, in the event of order on that bidder,
Third Party Inspection charges mentioned by OIL on the Purchase Order will be binding on the
bidder. Please refer clause 7.9 of SECTION - A OF GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITION
(MM/GLOBAL/01/2005).
Page : 2 / 2
Tender No.
Tender Date
:
:
DFS1021L11/01
19.02.2011
Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On
:
:
20.04.2011 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)
20.04.2011 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)
Tender issued to following parties only:
 Slno V_Code Vendor Name City/Country
1  100092 CONTROL FLOW INC TEXAS
2  100114 MALBRANQUE S A LA BASSEE
3  100211 CAMERON (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD SINGAPORE
4  100268 BREDA ENERGIA S P A ITALY
5  100276 FMC SOUTH EAST ASIA PTE LTD SINGAPORE
6  100287 GALAXY OILFIELD SERVICE LTD. EDMONTON
7  100521 TIX CORPORATION
8  100626 VETCO GRAY (PTE) LTD SINGAPORE
9  100694 BARBER INDUSTRIES INC
10  100815 MOTO MECANICA ARGENTINA S A PCIA, DE BUENOS AIRES
11  200011 BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED NEW DELHI
12  200012 BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED TIRUCHIRAPALLI
13  201975 JVS ENGINEERS VADODARA